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CANIS MAJOR constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   32 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Basel 11A CMA CMa 1-1 8.20 -

C58 CMA CMa 1-1 7.20 8' 10x50 5000 Ly 2360

C64 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 4.10 8' 63 mm 5000 Ly 2362

Cr 121 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 2.60 -

Cr 132 CMA CMa 2-1 3.60 -

Cr 140 CMA CMa 2-1 3.50 -

H75 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 8.60 13' 2204

H91 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 6.50 20' 2354

Haffner 6 CMA CMa 1-1 9.20 -

Haffner 8 CMA CMa 1-1 9.10 -

M41 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 4.60 40' n. eye 2500 Ly 2287

N2243 CMA CMa 2-1 9.40 2243

N2345 CMA CMa 1-1 7.70 2345

N2367 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 7.90 2367

N2374 CMA CMa 1-1 8.00 2374

N2383 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 8.40 2383

N2384 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 7.40 2384

Ru 18 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 9.40 -

Ru 20 CMA CMa 2-1 9.50 -

Tombaugh 1 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 10.50 -

Tr 6 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 10.00 -

21 open clusters

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N2207 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 10.80 2207

N2217 CMA CMa 2-1 10.70 2217

N2223 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 11.60 2223

N2272 CMA CMa 2-1 11.70 2272

N2280 CMA CMa 2-1 10.30 2280

N2292 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 10.80 2292

N2293 CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 11.20 2293

N2325 CMA CMa 2-1 11.40 2325

N2380 CMA CMa 2-1 11.20 2380

9 galaxies

Nebula

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

VY CMA CMA CMa 1-1 CMa 2-1 10.80 -

1 nebula

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

I2165 CMA CMa 1-1 10.60 9'' IC2165

1 planetary nebula
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CMa 1-1   53 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Basel 11A CMA 8.20 -

Bochum 4 PUP 7.30 -

Bochum 5 PUP 7.00 -

Bochum 6 PUP 9.90 -

C58 CMA 7.20 8' 10x50 5000 Ly 2360

C64 CMA 4.10 8' 63 mm 5000 Ly 2362

Cr 121 CMA 2.60 -

Cr 465 MON 10.10 -

Cr 466 MON 11.10 -

Czernik 29 PUP 10.30 -

H102 PUP 8.30 10' 2421

H104 PUP 6.70 19' 2423

H75 CMA 8.60 13' 2204

H88 MON 7.20 12' 2335

H89 MON 6.70 7' 2343

H90 MON 7.10 20' 2353

H91 CMA 6.50 20' 2354

Haffner 10 PUP 11.50 -

Haffner 6 CMA 9.20 -

Haffner 8 CMA 9.10 -

M41 CMA 4.60 40' n. eye 2500 Ly 2287

M46 PUP 6.00 20'x15' 3.5x15 6000 Ly 2437

M47 PUP 5.20 30'x20' n. eye 1800 Ly 2422

M93 PUP 6.00 25' 8x30 4000 Ly 2447

Mel 71 PUP 7.10 -

Mel 72 MON 10.10 -

N2345 CMA 7.70 2345

N2367 CMA 7.90 2367

N2368 MON 11.80 2368

N2374 CMA 8.00 2374

N2383 CMA 8.40 2383

N2384 CMA 7.40 2384

N2396 PUP 7.40 2396

N2409 PUP 8.00 2409

N2414 PUP 7.90 2414

N2432 PUP 10.20 2432

N2478 PUP see M47 (N2422) 4.40 2478

Ru 18 CMA 9.40 -

Ru 32 PUP 8.40 -

Ru 34 PUP 9.50 -

Tombaugh 1 CMA 10.50 -

Tr 6 CMA 10.00 -

Tr 7 PUP 7.90 -

43 open clusters

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

N2139 LEP 11.60 2139

N2196 LEP 11.00 2196

N2207 CMA 10.80 2207

N2223 CMA 11.60 2223

N2292 CMA 10.80 2292

N2293 CMA 11.20 2293

6 galaxies

Nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

VY CMA CMA 10.80 -

1 nebula

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H105 PUP 10.00 65'' ++ + - 2438

H106 PUP 11.00 54'' 2440

I2165 CMA 10.60 9'' IC2165

3 planetary nebula
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CMa 2-1   44 Objects

Open clusters

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

Bochum 15 PUP 6.30 -

Bochum 6 PUP 9.90 -

C64 CMA 4.10 8' 63 mm 5000 Ly 2362

Cr 121 CMA 2.60 -

Cr 132 CMA 3.60 -

Cr 140 CMA 3.50 -

H102 PUP 8.30 10' 2421

H75 CMA 8.60 13' 2204

H91 CMA 6.50 20' 2354

Haffner 15 PUP 9.40 -

Haffner 16 PUP 10.00 -

M41 CMA 4.60 40' n. eye 2500 Ly 2287

M93 PUP 6.00 25' 8x30 4000 Ly 2447

N2243 CMA 9.40 2243

N2367 CMA 7.90 2367

N2383 CMA 8.40 2383

N2384 CMA 7.40 2384

N2432 PUP 10.20 2432

N2439 PUP 6.90 2439

N2453 PUP 8.30 2453

N2455 PUP 10.20 2455

Ru 18 CMA 9.40 -

Ru 20 CMA 9.50 -

Ru 32 PUP 8.40 -

Ru 34 PUP 9.50 -

Ru 36 PUP 9.60 -

Tombaugh 1 CMA 10.50 -

Tr 6 CMA 10.00 -

Tr 7 PUP 7.90 -

29 open clusters

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

I2158 COL 12.00 IC2158

N2139 LEP 11.60 2139

N2188 COL 11.70 2188

N2196 LEP 11.00 2196

N2207 CMA 10.80 2207

N2217 CMA 10.70 2217

N2223 CMA 11.60 2223

N2272 CMA 11.70 2272

N2280 CMA 10.30 2280

N2292 CMA 10.80 2292

N2293 CMA 11.20 2293

N2325 CMA 11.40 2325

N2380 CMA 11.20 2380

13 galaxies

Nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

VY CMA CMA 10.80 -

1 nebula

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H106 PUP 11.00 54'' 2440

1 planetary nebula
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